All invoices shall include information such as but not be limited to, date 
of delivery, quantity, price, and any other information reasonably required by CITY. The total 
compensation paid to CONTRACTOR pursuant to this Agreement for the commodities herein 
required shall not exceed FORTY-ONE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 
AND 00/100 CENTS ($41,650.00). All payments shall be governed by the Local Government 
Prompt Payment Act, as set forth in Part VII, Chapter 218, Florida Statutes. 

4. Changes to Scope. CITY or CONTRACTOR may request changes that would increase, 
decrease, or otherwise modify the scope of services, to be provided pursuant to this Agreement

[...]

may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a public 
entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or 
consultant under a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any 
public entity in excess of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period of thirty-six 
(36) months following the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list. By executing this 
Agreement, the CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates 
is currently on the convicted vendor list.